EZA2500 Series
2500W Bi-Directional Isolated DC-DC Converters
EZA2500 Series 1
Features
EZA2500-32048 Options
Benefi ts
Designed for energy storage systems with rechargeable batteries, this 2500W digitally controlled, compact 1U power supply can automatically change
conversion direction from high voltage dc sources, powered by solar or wind, to 48Vdc batteries and vice versa. Other applications include lithium-ion
battery testing as well as the utilization of regenerated energy from robots, cranes, autonomous ground vehicles and elevators.
• 1U rackmount
• Seamless Transition Between Charge and Discharge
• > 92% Effi cient
• RS-485 Communications & Control
• Input to Output Isolation
 Suffi x Description
 EZA2500-32048CO Two sided pcb coating
 EZA2500-32048FC Two sided pcb coating
  -10 to +50°C temperature range
  Long life, dust proof fan
• Utilizes Less Rack Space
• No Interruption in Power
• Minimizes Losses and Heat in the System
• Remote Programming and Monitoring Capabilities
• Lower Electrical Noise
Model Selector
 Model Low Voltage DC  High Voltage DC Low Voltage DC High Voltage DC Maximum
   (Battery Side) (Grid Side) (Battery Side) (Grid Side)  Power
   Voltage (V Voltage (V) Current (A) Current (A) (W)
  EZA2500-32048 36 - 60VDC (48V Nominal) 300 - 380VDC (320V Nominal) ±52A ±7.8A ±2,496W
 EZA2500W-32048 36 - 65VDC (48V Nominal) 260 - 400VDC (320V Nominal) ±52A ±7.8A ±2,496W
Specifi cations
  Model    EZA2500
 Input   Low Voltage DC (Battery Side)  High Voltage DC (Grid Side)
 Input / Output Voltage range  Vdc  See model selector
 Input / Output Current  A  See model selector
 Inrush Current (Typical)  5.5A  3.6A
      EZA2500: >300V
 Pre-charge Voltage (Required)  Vdc > 36V  EZA2500W: >260V if LVDC is <58V
      >280V if LVDC is >58V)
 Effi ciency  %  92
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  -  EN55011-A, EN55032-A  Conducted and radiated
 Safety Agency Certifi cations  - IEC/EN/UL/CSA/EN60950-1, EC/EN/UL/CSA/EN62368-1, CE Mark (LVD, EMC and RoHS)
EZA2500 Series2
  Test Standard Test Level Criteria
 ESD EN61000-4-2 4kV contact, 8kV discharge A
 Radiated Susceptibility EN61000-4-3 3V/m A
 Electrical Fast Transient Burst EN61000-4-4 2kV A
 Surge EN61000-4-5 Common 2kV, Normal 1kV A
 Conducted Susceptibility EN61000-4-6 3V A
 Magnetic fi elds EN61000-4-8 - A
Immunity
Notes
See website for detailed specifi cations, test methods and installation manual
(1) Can be set via RS-485
Specifi cations
  Model    EZA2500
 Output   Low Voltage DC (Battery Side)  High Voltage DC (Grid Side)
 Output Voltage Adjustment    See model selector
 Line Regulation  V 0.24  1.52
 Load Regulation  V 0.48  3.04
 Temperature Regulation (Maximum)  V 0.3  1.9
 Ripple & Noise  V <0.48  <3.2
 Sink Current (When applied V > output set V) mA 300  50
 Overcurrent Protection (Manual reset)  A 60  9.5
 Overpower Protection (Constant Power) W 2600  2600
 Under & Overvoltage Protection (1)  V 32 - 68 (EZA2500W 32 - 70)  260 - 425 (EZA2500W 240 - 410)
 Overtemperature Protection  -  Alarm signal is given
 Remote On/Off & Reset (1)  -  Yes
 Front panel Indicators and Settings  - Operating mode (Generating, Regenerating & Alarm), Alarm clear & RS-485 address selection
 RS-485 Functions
 Voltage Setting Accuracy  - < ±0.6V  < ±4V
 Current Setting Accuracy  - < ±0.8A  < ±0.125A
 Voltage Setting Resolution  - < 60mV  < 0.4V
 Current Setting Resolution  - < 50mA  < 8mA
 Voltage Reading Accuracy  - < ±0.6V  < ±4V
 Current Reading Accuracy  - < ±0.8A  < ±0.125A
 Voltage Reading Resolution  - < 60mV  < 0.4V
 Current Reading Resolution  - < 50mA  < 8mA
 RS-485 Baud Rate  -  19.2kbps / 33.6kbps / 57.6kbps (Set by DIP Switch)
 RS-485 Maximum Connection  - 14
 Environmental
 Operating Temperature  °C -10° to +40°C (EZA2500W -10° to +50°C), see derating curve section
 Storage Temperature  °C -20° to +85°C
 Operating Humidity (Non Condensing) %RH 30 - 95%RH (Operating & Storage)
 Storage Humidity (Non Condensing)  %RH 10 - 95%RH (Operating & Storage)
 Cooling  - Internal fans
 Altitude  m 2,000m
 Withstand Voltage (For 1 minute)  VAC Input (HVDC) to Output (LVDC) 3kVAC, Input to Ground 2kVAC, Output to Ground 500VAC
 Isolation Resistance  MΩ >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
 Vibration (Non-operating)  - 10-500Hz (1 min sweep), 10.2m/s2 constant for 1 hour in each direction: X, Y & Z axis
 Shock  - 196.1m/s2 maximum
 Other
 Weight (Typ)  g  8000
 Size (WxHxD)  mm  422.8 x 43.6 x 400
 Size (WxHxD)  Inches  16.65 x 1.72 x 15.75
 Warranty  yrs  5
EZA2500 Series 3
Block Diagram
Derating Curves EZA2500-32048
EZA2500 Series4
Derating Curves EZA2500W-32048
Outline Drawing
EZA2500_Datasheet Feb 20th, 2020 v1.2
EZA2500 Series 5
For Additional Information, please visit
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Isolated DC/DC Converters category:
Click to view products by  TDK-Lambda manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
ESM6D044440C05AAQ  FMD15.24G  PSL486-7LR  Q48T30020-NBB0  JAHW100Y1  SPB05C-12  SQ24S15033-PS0S  18952  19-130041
CE-1003  CE-1004  GQ2541-7R  RDS180245  MAU228  J80-0041NL  DFC15U48D15  XGS-0512  XGS-1205  XGS-1212  XGS-2412  XGS-
2415  XKS-1215  06322  NCT1000N040R050B  SPB05B-15  SPB05C-15  L-DA20  DCG40-5G  QME48T40033-PGB0  XKS-2415  XKS-2412
XKS-2405  XKS-1212  XKS-1205  XKS-0515  XKS-0505  XGS-2405  XGS-1215  XGS-0515  PS9Z-6RM4  73-551-5038I  AK1601-9RT  VI-
R5022-EXWW  PSC128-7iR  RPS8-350ATX-XE  DAS1004812  VI-LJ11-iz  PQA30-D24-S24-DH  VI-M5F-CQ  VI-LN2-EW